1	State of Arkansas	As Engrossed: S3/12/01		
2	83rd General Assembly	A Bill	Act 1040 of 2001	
3	Regular Session, 2001		SENATE BILL 806	
4				
5	By: Senator J. Jeffress			
6				
7				
8	For An Act To Be Entitled			
9	AN ACT TO REQUIRE THE DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE AND			
10	ADMINISTRATION TO SUBMIT SALES AND USE TAX			
11	REPORTS TO CITIES AND COUNTIES; AND FOR OTHER			
12	PURPOSES.			
13				
14	Subtitle			
15	TO REQUIRE THE DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE AND			
16	ADMINISTRATION TO SUBMIT SALES AND USE			
17	TAX RE	PORTS TO CITIES AND COUNTIES.		
18				
19	DE 1.T. EMACTED DV THE 0E	NEDAL 10051151 V 05 THE 071TE 05 101	/ANOAO	
20 21	BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:			
22	SECTION 1. (a)	Upon a request made in accordance	with this act, the	
23	Department of Finance and Administration shall provide reports listing all			
24	businesses remitting sales and use taxes for the requesting governmental			
25	enti ty.			
26	(b) In order to obtain a report from the Department of Finance and			
27	Administration, the chief executive officer of a county, city, or town may,			
28	no more than quarterly, request a report from the Department of Finance and			
29	Administration on the information noted in subsection (a) of this section.			
30	(c) The Department of Finance and Administration shall provide the			
31	requested information w	requested information within thirty (30) calendar days of the request.		
32	/s/ J. Jeffress			
33				
34				
35			APPROVED: 3/22/2001	
36				

VJF838